
Research Committee Member History 
 
2019-2020 
Drew Puroway, Chair (2018-2020), University of St. Thomas (2014-2018), Region 6 
Sarah Champlin-Scharff, Past Chair (2016-2018), Harvard University (2010-2020), Region 1 
Susan Campbell, University of Southern Maine (2013-2019), Region 1 
Hilleary Himes, Penn State University (2017-2019), Region 2 
Twaina Harris, Claflin University (2017-2019), Region 3 
Shantalea Johns, Wayne State University (2018-2020), Region 5 
Craig McGill, University of South Dakota (2016-2020), Region 6 
Rhonda Dean-Kyncl, University of Oklahoma (2017-2021), Region 7 
Kristan Venegas, University of La Verne (2015-2020), Region 9 
Kiana Shiroma, University of Hawaiʻi at Mānoa (2016-2020), Region 9 
Keith Proctor, Brigham Young University (2018-2020), Region 10 
David Grey, The University of Hull (2016-2020), International 
Steve Schaffling, Syracuse University (2019-2021), Region 1 
Leigh Cunningham, Executive Office Liaison 
Wendy Troxel, Director, NACADA Research Center, ad hoc (past member 2006-2016) 
 
 
2018-2019 
Drew Puroway, Chair (2018-2020), University of St. Thomas (2014-2018), Region 6 
Sarah Champlin-Scharff, Past Chair (2016-2018), Harvard University (2010-2020), Region 1 
Susan Campbell, University of Southern Maine (2013-2019), Region 1 
Hilleary Himes, Penn State University (2017-2019), Region 2 
Quentin Alexander, Longwood University (2017-2019), Region 2 
Twaina Harris, Claflin University (2017-2019), Region 3 
Shannon Burton, Michigan State University (2011-2019), Region 5 
*Shantalea Johns, Wayne State University (2018-2020), Region 5 
Craig McGill, University of South Dakota (2016-2020), Region 6 
Rhonda Dean-Kyncl, University of Oklahoma (2017-2019), Region 7 
Kristan Venegas, University of La Verne (2015-2020), Region 9 
Kiana Shiroma, University of Hawaiʻi at Mānoa (2016-2020), Region 9 
*Keith Proctor, Brigham Young University (2018-2020), Region 10 
David Grey, The University of Hull (2016-2020), International 
Leigh Cunningham, Executive Office Liaison 
Wendy Troxel, Director, NACADA Research Center, ad hoc (past member 2006-2016) 
 
 
2017-2018 
Sarah Champlin-Scharff, Chair (2016-2018), Harvard University (2010-2018), Region 1 
Susan Campbell, University of Southern Maine (2013-2019), Region 1 
Janet Schulenberg, Penn State University (2006-2018), Region 2 
Del Schwab, Penn State University (2014-2018), Region 2 – stepped down 1/23/18 
*Hilleary Himes, Penn State University (2017-2019), Region 2 
*Quentin Alexander, Longwood University (2017-2019), Region 2 
Helen Mulhern Halasz, University of South Carolina (2015-2019), Region 3  – stepped down 5/18 
*Twaina Harris, Claflin University (2017-2019), Region 3 
Craig McGill, Florida International University (2016-2018), Region 4 
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Shannon Burton, Michigan State University (2011-2019), Region 5 
Drew Puroway, University of St. Thomas (2014-2018), Region 6 
*Rhonda Dean-Kyncl, University of Oklahoma (2017-2019), Region 7 
Kristan Venegas, University of Southern California (2015-2018), Region 9 
Kiana Shiroma, University of Hawaiʻi at Mānoa (2016-2018), Region 9 
David Grey, The University of Hull (2016-2018), International 
Leigh Cunningham, Executive Office Liaison 
Wendy Troxel, Director, NACADA Research Center, ad hoc (past member 2006-2016) 
 
2016-2017  
Sarah Champlin-Scharff, Chair (2016-2018), Harvard University (2010-2016), Region 1 
Susan Campbell, University of Southern Maine (2013-2017), Region 1 
Janet Schulenberg, Penn State University (2006-2018), Region 2 
Del Schwab, Penn State University (2014-2018), Region 2 
Julie Traxler, Rutgers State University-New Brunswick (2011-2017), Region 2 
Helen Mulhern Halasz, University of South Carolina (2015-2017), Region 3 
*Craig McGill, Florida Internatinal University (2016-2018), Region 4 
Melissa Johnson, University of Florida (2013-2017), Region 4  
Arian Adducchio, Sinclair Community College (2015-2017), Region 5 
Shannon Burton, Michigan State University (2011-2017), Region 5 
Drew Puroway, University of St. Thomas (2014-2018), Region 6 
Kristan Venegas, University of Southern California (2015-2017), Region 9 
Liz Morningstar, California State University San Marcos (2014-2018), Region 9 (stepped down 6/17) 
Kiana Shiroma, University of Hawaiʻi at Mānoa (2016-2018), Region 9 
David Grey, The University of Hull (2016-2018), International 
Leigh Cunningham, Executive Office Liaison 
Wendy Troxel, Director, NACADA Research Center, ad hoc (past member 2006-2016) 
 
2015-2016  
Ryan Tomasiewicz, Chair (2014-2016) University of Illinois (2012-2016), Region 5 
Wendy Troxel, Immediate Past Chair (2012-2014), Illinois State University (2006-2016), Region 5  
Sarah Champlin-Scharff, Harvard University (2010-2016), Region 1 
Paulette Brower-Garrett, College of Staten Island/CUNY (2012-2016), Region 1  
Susan Campbell, University of Southern Maine (2013-2017), Region 1 
Janet Schulenberg, Penn State University (2006-2016), Region 2 
Del Schwab, Penn State University (2014-2016), Region 2 
Julie Traxler, Rutgers State University-New Brunswick (2011-2017), Region 2 
Jennifer Bloom, University of South Carolina (2008-2016), Region 3 
*Helen Mulhern Halasz, University of South Carolina (2015-2017), Region 3 
Tyna Adams, The University of Alabama at Birmingham (2014-2016), Region 4 
Heather Ammons, The University of Alabama (2014-2016), Region 4 
Melissa Johnson, University of Florida (2013-2017), Region 4 
*Arian Adducchio, Sinclair Community College (2015-2017), Region 5 
Shannon Burton, Michigan State University (2011-2017), Region 5 
Drew Puroway, University of St. Thomas (2014-2016), Region 6 
Leigh Shaffer, NACADA Journal Co-editor, West Chester University (retired) (2012-2017) 
Yung-Hwa Anna Chow, Washington State University (2012-2016), Region 8 
*Kristan Venegas, University of Southern California (2015-2017), Region 9 
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Liz Morningstar, University of Colorado-Boulder (2014-2016), Region 10 
Leigh Cunningham, Executive Office Liaison 
 
2014-2015 
Ryan Tomasiewicz, Chair (2014-2016) University of Illinois (2012-2016)  
Wendy Troxel, Immediate Past Chair (2012-2014), Illinois State University (2006-2016)  
Leigh Shaffer, NACADA Journal Co-editor, West Chester University (retired) (2012-2015) 
Shannon Burton, Michigan State University (2011-2015)  
Susan Campbell, University of Southern Maine (2013-2015) 
Peter Hagen, The Richard Stockton College of N.J (2005-2015)  
Melissa Johnson, University of Florida (2013-2015) 
Candice Patton, Friends University (2013-2015)  
Kathleen Smith, Florida State University (2005-2015)  
Julie Traxler, Rutgers State University-New Brunswick (2011-2015)  
*Heather Ammons, The University of Alabama (2014-2016) 
Jennifer Bloom, University of South Carolina (2008-2016)  
Paulette Brower-Garrett, College of Staten Island/CUNY (2012-2016)  
Sarah Champlin-Scharff, Harvard University (2010-2016)  
Yung-Hwa Anna Chow, Washington State University (2012-2016)  
Gieselle Deng, Metropolitan Community College - Penn Valley (2012-2015)  
*Liz Morningstar, University of Colorado-Boulder (2014-2016) 
*Drew Puroway, University of St. Thomas (2014-2016) 
*Del Schwab, Penn State University (2014-2016) 
Janet Schulenberg, Penn State University (2006-2016)  
Leigh Cunningham, Executive Office Liaison 
 
2013-2014 
Wendy Troxel , Chair (2012-2014), Illinois State University  (2006-2014)  
Janet Schulenberg, Immediate Past Chair (2010-2012), Penn State University (2006-2014)  
Leigh Shaffer, NACADA Journal Co-editor, West Chester University (retired) (2012-2015) 
Sharon Aiken-Wisniewski , University of Utah (2005-2014)  
Jennifer Bloom, University of South Carolina (2008-2014)  
Paulette Brower-Garrett, College of Staten Island/CUNY (2012-2014)  
Sarah Champlin-Scharff, Harvard University (2010-2014)  
Yung-Hwa Anna Chow, Washington State University (2012-2014)  
Gieselle Deng , Metropolitan Community College - Penn Valley (2012-2014)  
Cornelius Gilbert, University of Wisconsin (2008-2014)  
Ryan Tomasiewicz, University of Illinois (2012-2014)  
Janice Williams, University of Texas at Austin (2012-2014)  
Kathleen Smith, Florida State University (2005-2015)  
Shannon Burton, Michigan State University (2011-2015)  
*Susan Campbell, University of Southern Maine (2013-2015) 
Peter Hagen, The Richard Stockton College of N.J (2005-2015)  
Robert Hurt, California State Polytechnic University-Pomona (2011-2015)  
*Melissa Johnson, University of Florida (2013-2015) 
*Candice Patton, Friends University (2013-2015) 
Julie Traxler, Rutgers State University-New Brunswick (2011-2015)  
Leigh Cunningham, Executive Office Liaison 



Research Committee Member History 
 
 
 
2012-2013 
Wendy Troxel, Chair (2012-2014), Illinois State University  (2006-2014)  
Janet Schulenberg, Immediate Past Chair (2010-2012), Penn State University (2006-2014)  
Peter Hagen, The Richard Stockton College of N.J (2005-2013)  
Sharon Aiken-Wisniewski , University of Utah (2005-2014)  
Kathleen Smith, Florida State University (2005-2013)  
Jennifer Bloom, University of South Carolina (2008-2014)  
Cornelius Gilbert, University of Wisconsin (2008-2014)  
Sarah Champlin-Scharff, Harvard University (2010-2014)  
Shajuana Payne, Virginia Commonwealth University (2011-2013)  
Julie Traxler, Rutgers State University-New Brunswick (2011-2013)  
Shannon Burton (2011 Student Research Award Winner), Michigan State University (2011-2013)  
Robert Hurt, California State Polytechnic University-Pomona (2011-2013)  
Luiza Dreasher, Iowa State University (2011-2013)  
*Ryan Tomasiewicz, University of Illinois (2012-2014)  
*Leigh Shaffer, NACADA Journal Co-editor, West Chester University (retired) (2012-2015) 
*Paulette Brower-Garrett, College of Staten Island/CUNY (2012-2014)  
*Gieselle Deng , Metropolitan Community College - Penn Valley (2012-2014)  
*Janice Williams, University of Texas at Austin (2012-2014)  
*Yung-Hwa Anna Chow, Washington State University (2012-2014)  
Marsha Miller - Ex Officio, NACADA Executive Office 
 
2011-2012 
Janet Schulenberg, Chair (2010-2012), Penn State University (2006-2013)  
Peter Hagen, Immediate Past chair (2008-2010), The Richard Stockton College of N.J (2005-2013) 
Sharon Aiken-Wisniewski, University of Utah (2005-2012)  
Wendy Troxel, Illinois State University (2006-2012)  
Kathleen Smith, Florida State University (2005-2013)  
Jennifer Bloom, University of South Carolina (2008-2012)  
Cornelius Gilbert, University of Wisconsin (2008-2014)  
Tim Kirkner, Montgomery College (2010-2012)  
Sarah Champlin-Scharff, Harvard University (2010-2012)  
Sarah Naylor, University of North Carolina-Chapel Hill (2010-2012)  
Julie Traxler, Rutgers State University-New Brunswick (2011-2013)  
*Robert Hurt, California State Polytechnic University-Pomona (2011-2013)  
*Shannon Burton (2011 Student Research Award Winner), Michigan State University (2011-2013) 
*Shajuana Payne, Virginia Commonwealth University (2011-2013) 
*Luiza Dreasher, Iowa State University (2011-2013)  
Marsha Miller - Ex Officio, NACADA Executive Office 
 
2010-2011 
Janet Schulenberg, Chair (2010-2012), Penn State University (2006-2013)  
Peter Hagen, Immediate Past chair (2008-2010), The Richard Stockton College of N.J (2005-2013) 
Sharon Aiken-Wisniewski, University of Utah (2005-2012)  
Wendy Troxel, Illinois State University (2006-2012)  
Kathleen Smith, Florida State University (2005-2011)  
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Sarah Naylor, University of North Carolina-Chapel Hill (2008-2012)  
Jennifer Bloom - Region 3 (2008-2012), University of South Carolina 
Cornelius Gilbert, University of Wisconsin (2008-2012)  
Gary Padak, Kent State University (2009-2011)  
José Rodriguez, Florida International University (2009-2011)  
John (Ned) Donnelly, University of Cincinnati (2009-2011)  
Joshua Smith, Indiana University Purdue University-Indianapolis (2005-2011)  
Julie Traxler (2009 Student Research award winner), Rutgers State University-New Brunswick (2009-
2011)  
Patricia Hill, Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi (2009-2011)  
Maren Larson, Penn State University (2009-2011)  
*Jamie Reynolds (2010 Student Research award winner), Kent State University (2010-2012)  
*Sarah Champlin-Scharff, Harvard University (2010-2012)  
*Tim Kirkner, Montgomery College (2010-2012)  
Marsha Miller - Ex Officio, NACADA Executive Office 
 
2009-2010 
Peter Hagen - Chair (2008-2010), Richard Stockton College of N.J (2005-2011) 
Joshua Smith, Immediate Past Chair (2007-2009), IUPUI (2005-2011)  
Sharon Aiken-Wisniewski, University of Utah (2005-2010)  
Janet Schulenberg, Penn State University (2006-2010)  
Wendy Troxel, Illinois State University (2006-2010)  
Kathleen Smith, Florida State University (2005-2011)  
Jennifer Bloom - Region 3 (2008-2012), University of South Carolina 
Sarah Naylor, University of North Carolina-Chapel Hill (2006-2010) 
Deborah Conrad, Texas Tech University (2006-2010)  
Mary Beth Mullen, Wilkes University (2008-2010)  
Robert Murphy, Johnson County Community College (2008-2010)  
Cornelius Gilbert, University of Wisconsin (2008-2010)  
Gary Padak, Kent State University (2009-2011)  
John (Ned) Donnelly, University of Cincinnati (2009-2011)  
Patricia Hill, Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi (2009-2011)  
Julie Traxler (2009 Student Research award winner), Rutgers State University-New Brunswick (2009-
2011)  
Maren Larson, Penn State University (2009-2011)  
Temika Simmons, Jackson State University (2009-2011)  
Marsha Miller - Ex Officio, NACADA Executive Office 
 
2008-2009 
Peter Hagen - Chair (2008-2010), Richard Stockton College of N.J (2005-2011) 
Joshua Smith, Immediate Past Chair (2007-2009), IUPUI (2005-2011)  
Sharon Aiken-Wisniewski, University of Utah (2005-2010)  
Deborah Conrad, Texas Tech University (2006-2010)  
Sarah Naylor, University of North Carolina-Chapel Hill (2006-2010) 
Janet Schulenberg, Penn State University (2006-2010)  
Wendy Troxel, Illinois State University (2006-2010)  
Patricia Hill (2007 Student Research award winner), Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi (2007-2009)  
Brent Hurley, Pennsylvania State University (2007-2009)  



Research Committee Member History 
 
Kathleen Smith, Florida State University (2005-2009)  
*Robert Murphy, Johnson County Community College (2008-2010) 
*Mary Beth Mullen, Wilkes University (2008-2010) 
*Paula Hixenbaugh, University of Westminster-London (2008-2010) 
*Irene  Rios (2008 Student Research Award winner), Springfield College (2008-2010) 
Marsha Miller - Ex Officio, NACADA Executive Office 
 
2007-2008 
Joshua Smith, Chair (2007-2009), IUPUI (2005-2009)  
Brent Hurley, Pennsylvania State University (2007-2009)  
Kathleen Smith, Florida State University (2005-2009)  
Patricia Hill (2007 Student Research award winner), Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi (2007-2009)  
Sharon Aiken-Wisniewski, University of Utah (2005-2008)  
Sarah Naylor, University of North Carolina-Chapel Hill (2006-2008) 
Iona Black, Yale University (2006-2008) 
Jane Pizzolato, University of Pittsburgh (2004-2008) 
Cathy Buyarski, IUPUI (2006-2008) 
Janet Schulenberg, Penn State University (2006-2008)  
Deborah Conrad, Texas Tech University (2006-2008)  
Peter Hagen, Richard Stockton College of NJ (2005-2008) 
Wendy Troxel, Illinois State University (2006-2008)  
Marsha Miller - Ex Officio, NACADA Executive Office 
 
No documents available for 2006 
 
Committee members in attendance at Annual Conference 2005 
Joyce Buck, Chair 
Rich Robbins 
Jeni Wyatt 
Jane Pizzolato 
Jill Johnson 
Joshua Smith 
Sharon Aiken-Wisniewski 
Kathleen Shea Smith 
Peter Hagen 
Rhonda Mandel 
Marsha Miller - Ex Officio, NACADA Executive Office 
 
No documents available for 2002-2004 
 
First Committee members 2001 
Deborah Kirkwood, Chair, Genesee Community College 
Chris Bakkum, University of Wisconsin-LaCross 
Joyce Buck, Pennsylvania State University 
Joel Freund, University of Arkansas 
Wes Habley, ACT 
Sherry Henry, Michigan State University 
Jill Johnson, University of Guelph, Ontario 
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Vicki McGillin, Wheaton College 
Deborah Morales, New Jersey University 
Rich Robbins, Washburn University 
Herta Teitelbaum, Cornell University 
David Tukey, West Chester University of Pennsylvania 
 


